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1- Franzwa, Gregory M. and Jesse G. Peterson. The Lincoln 

Highway. Tucson, AZ & Tooele, UT: The Patrice Press, 1995-2009. 

7 volume set. Complete. 185, 196, [180], [190], 296, 199, 108pp. 

Quartos [28.5 cm] Yellow cloth with the titles gilt stamped on the 

front boards and backstrips. Color images laid on the front 

boards. Map endsheets and pastedowns relating to the state 

covered. All volumes near fine. Volume 3 (Wyoming); Volume 4 

(Utah); Volume 5 (Nevada) inscribed by the author on the title 

pages. 

Nicely produced guidebooks for traveling the length of the Lincoln 

Highway from Illinois to California - the guides for the states east 

of Illinois were never produced. Profusely illustrated with maps 

and black and white views. Lots of useful information for the 

adventurous traveler. Vol. 1: Iowa. - Vol. 2: Nebraska. - Vol. 3: 

Wyoming. - Vol. 4: Utah. - Vol. 5: Nevada. - Vol. 6: California. - 

Vol. 7: Illinois. 

The Lincoln Highway was the first coast-to-coast American Highway that connected New York City to San 

Francisco that was dedicated in the fall of 1913. This set is rare in the marketplace. 

$500 

 

2- Jenkins, Ab and Wendell J. Ashton. The Salt of the Earth. Los Angeles: 

Clymer Motors, 1945. 'Deluxe Edition' [Second Edition]. 78pp. Duodecimo 

[20 cm] Burgundy boards with gilt stamped titles on the front board and 

backstrip. Better than very good. Minor rubbing to corners. 

Signed by Jenkins at the foot of a typed personalized bookplate that is on 

the front pastedown.  

This is Jenkins love letter to the Bonneville Salt Flats. David Abbott Jenkins 

(1883-1956) was a professional race car driver, and one-time Salt Lake City 

mayor (1940-1944), who set many land speed records in his famed car the 

‘Mormon Meteor,’ some stood for decades. 

"To what do I attribute my physical endurance? This question has been put to me many times. I attribute 

my endurance to total abstinence from intoxicating beverages and tobacco. Yes, I have many times been 

approached with offers for the use of my name in testimonials for the sale of things injurious to the 

health. I wouldn't sell the boys and girls short for any sum of money. I am proud of the youth of my 

country. I want to encourage as many as I possibly can to grow up strong with healthy bodies that will 

stay with them through life as mine has, thanks to my Mormon mother's teachings." - author's Prologue.   

$150 



3- Western Airlines. Ski Western America: Alpental - Aspen 

Highlands - Bear Valley - Brighton - Crystal Mt. - Garibaldi - 

Grouse Mt. - Heavenly Valley - Jackson Hole - Norquay - 

Park City - Sunshine - Sun Valley - Timberline - Vail. [Los 

Angeles]: Western Airlines International. Color poster [97 

cm x 61 cm] / [38" x 24"] About very good. Minor wear 

bumping to extremities with corresponding crinkling. 

Large and excellent western ski poster with groovy artwork. 

Before its merger with Delta Airlines, Western, was the 

oooonly way to fly. 

$500 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4- [Utah] [Mormon Pioneers]. Days of '47 World 

Championship Rodeo "King of Them All.". [Salt Lake City]: 

[1957]. Five-color poster [56 cm x 36 cm] Very good. Head 

bumped. Colors are bright. 

Nice illustrated poster for the long running Days of '47 

Rodeo.  

"Two of the nation's biggest stars in the western music field 

Eddie Dean and Tex Williams will head a troupe of 

outstanding performers, at the Days of '47 Rodeo, 

scheduled for July 18 through 24 except Sunday at the state 

fairgrounds, according to Lee E. Nielsen, rodeo chairman. 

Eddie Dean and Tex Williams both have starred in movies, 

television, radio and recordings. Also appearing will be 

Louise Duncan, motion picture and singing star who has 

performed at many of the top rodeos in the nation, riding 

and singing western songs." - Southeast Independent.   

$400 

 

 



 

 

5- Gast, Augustus. Salt Lake City, 1887 [Bird's-Eye View]. [Salt Lake City]: S.W. Darke, 1887. Single sheet 

[61 cm x 91 cm] / [24" x 36"] featuring a nice bird's eye view. Lined with tissue and attractively framed. A 

few small repaired creases and splits with minor age toning in places. Overall, a nice example of this 

uncommon view. 

This map was originally issued with S.W. Darke's Salt Lake City Illustrated. Lovely bird's-eye of Territorial 

Salt Lake City, from 4th south and Main looking north. Inset of Fort Douglas in the lower left corner and 

and inset of the Old Council Hall in the lower right corner.  

John Reps wrote of this view: "Main Street was solidly built up with three and four-story buildings along 

a three-block stretch extending southward from the corner of Temple Square. [This bird's-eye view] 

shows this thoroughfare in 1887 as seen from the south. At the northern end of this busy business 

district, along its side, could be found the several structures occupied by Zion's Cooperative Mercantile 

Institution." 'Cities of the American West' (p.342). Reps 4025. Moffat 214. 

$1875 

 



6- Bateman, Edward. Mary Bateman. Salt Lake City: 

(c.2017). Print [25 cm x 20 cm]. fine. Signed at foot. 

Faux vintage cabinet card with a digitally created 

scene of a woman with antlers seated next to a 

standing doe. The artist has altered and repurposed a 

19th century D. Bowen + Sons mount, to add to the 

illusion. 

Edward Bateman is an artist and Assistant Professor 

in the Department of Art and Art History at the 

University of Utah. His work has been shown 

internationally in twenty-two exhibitions in seventeen 

countries and is included in the collections of the 

Museum of Fine Arts Houston, Getty Research, the 

Pforzheimer Collection of the New York Public Library, 

Cornell University, Brown University, and others.   

$150 

 

 

7- Barley. H. C. SS Cutch. Seattle, WA: The 

White Pass and Yukon Route, [1900]. Large 

format albumen [19 cm x 24 cm] / [7.5" x 

9.5"] on a gray 'White Pass & Yukon Route' 

mount [26 cm x 32 cm] / [10.25" x 12.5"] 

Both image and mount in nice condition. 

View of a group of warmly dressed men on 

the deck of an iced over steamer, the SS 

Cutch as it arrived in the Skagway port. 

Harrie C. Barley was hired as the company 

photographer for the White Pass and 

Yukon Route railroad in the spring of 1898. 

He worked for two years documenting the 

construction and early operation of the 

110-mile narrow gauge railway which ran 

from Skagway, Alaska, to Whitehorse, Yukon Territory.   

$200 



8- Goff, Orlando Scott. Ta-ton-ka-I-yo-ton-ka. Sitting Bull, The 

Celebrated hostile Sioux Chief in Command at the Custer Massacre. 

Bismarck, DT: O.S. Goff, [1881]. Cabinet card. Albumen photograph [15 

cm x 10 cm] on a tan mount [16.5 cm x11 cm] with a printed title and 

photographer imprint on rear. Extremities of mount show minor wear 

with corners chipped. Gentle overall age toning. 

One of the earliest images taken of the famed Hunkpapa leader, only 

weeks after his surrender at Fort Buford. This iconic, and endlessly 

reproduced, image was likely taken at Fort Yates where Sitting Bull was 

imprisoned. This is Goff's most famous photograph. "O. S. Goff, an 

enterprising photographer of Bismarck, secured the first genuine 

photograph of Sitting Bull ever taken, and is in a fair way to make a 

fortune by the sale of the same." - 'The River Press' (1881/08/17)  

$1450 

 

 

9- Reed, Roland W. Shepherd of the Hills - Navaho. 

Minneapolis, MN: Gravure Engraving Company, [1913]. 

Photogravure [34 cm x 24 cm] matted. Nice condition. 

Nice image of the Navajo silversmith, Many Goats. 

"The desert winds have blown across the face of this Old 

Navajo silversmith for many decades. His hair was silvery 

white, but his hearing and eyesight were still keen. His name 

was 'Many Goats' and he was well off owning large flocks of 

both sheep and goats. He was a silversmith. The coins are his 

stock of silver and go down his back and up under his arm. 

The most recent coin was 1897. If anyone wanted a buckle 

or bracelet, he would take off enough coins to get the 

necessary silver." - Roland W. Reed 

Roland W. Reed (1864-1934) was a photographer working in 

the American west, who was largely self-funded in his effort 

to document the vanishing indigenous peoples he 

encountered and sought out. Many of his images were 

staged to offer romanticized depictions of these people as he wanted to see them.  

$350 

 



10- Curtis, Edward Sheriff. 

The Vanishing Race - 

Navaho. [Boston, MA]: 

John Andrew & Son, 

[1907]. Plate 1. 

Photogravure [30 cm x 

39.5 cm] / [11.75" 15.5"] 

on a cream sheet [44.5 cm 

x 56 cm] / [18" x 22"] with 

the title printed beneath 

the image on the left and 

a blind stamp at the lower 

right corner. 

Evocative image from 

Curtis that shows his 

mastery of light and 

shadow that shows a line 

of people on horseback, 

represented as dim, 

faceless forms, moving away from the viewer. One of the most famous Curtis views. 

Edward S. Curtis (1868-1952) Edward Sheriff Curtis was a prolific photographer who took over 40,000 

images over a three-decade span, that ranged from the Eskimo or Inuit people of the far north to the 

Hopi people of the Southwest. His importance as a western photographer and documenter of Native 

Americans cannot be overstated.   

$1325 

 

11- Kolb, Emery Clifford. Native American Man. Grand 

Canyon, AZ: Kolb Brothers, 1913. Large silver gelatin [35.5 

cm 28 cm] / [14" x 11"] with Kolb mark in the lower right 

corner. Strong contrasts. 

Portrait of a Native American man wearing a shell necklace 

in a blanket. The legendary Kolb Brothers, Emery & 

Ellsworth, opened their studio in 1904, perched on the rim 

of the Grand Canyon (it is the building that looms over the 

top of the Bright Angel Trail). The building is still standing, 

but is now operated as a museum and gallery. They took 

countless images of the Canyon and the Colorado River 

below. 

$450 

 



12- Frasher, Burton. Southwest Photograph Collection. 

Permian, CA: Frasher's Inc. 19 photographs: 14 [22 cm x 28 

cm] / [8.5" x 11"] 5 [20 cm x 25 cm] / [8" x 10"] All have a 

Frasher handstamp on the reverse with a Frasher inventory 

number in pencil. Frasher logo in the lower right corner of all 

views. All have strong contrasts - some have pinholes at the 

corners. Scans and titles of all views available.  

Nice collection of images of peoples and places (primarily 

Hopi and Dine/Navajo) from Frasher, who primarily sold 

RPPCs. These would have all been shot in the early 1930s. The 

14 slightly larger views were printed later c.1950. 

 Burton Frasher Sr. (1888-1955) began his commercial 

photography business in Lordsburg (now LaVerne) California 

in 1914. In 1921, he moved his studio to Pomona, California, where he began to sell his own increasingly 

popular picture postcard views of the Southwest. By the end of the 1920's, what had begun as a sideline 

became Frasher's main business focus. He traveled extensively through California, Arizona, New Mexico, 

Colorado, Utah, and Nevada, ranging up through Oregon, Washington, and Alaska, and down through 

Baja, California and Sonora, Mexico, taking pictures of whatever subjects he thought would prove 

commercially viable on his postcards. By the time of his death in 1955, Burton Frasher was considered 

the Southwest's most prolific photographer.   

$450 

13- Gaede, Marc. Save Black Mesa. Committee Save Black 

mesa, 1971. Color poster [463 cm x 43 cm] on a single sheet. 

Pinholes at corners and damp wrinkling to upper left side. 

Image shows Leroy Keams of the American Indian 

Movement protesting the strip mining on Black Mesa, 

Navajo Reservation, April, 7 1971. The protest in which this 

photograph was taken is described by historian Alston Chase 

as the first modern-day environmental confrontational 

protest, having preceded Greenpeace's Amchitka nuclear 

protest by five months. Signed by the photographer at the 

foot. 

Black Mesa in the four corners area has been a strip mine 

since the mid 1960s and has been a point of contention for 

the Hopis and Navajos/Dine that live in the area as the 

mining operations have poisoned their ground water (as well 

as host of other problems and broken promises). Mining at 

Black Mesa ceased in 2005, mining continues next door at 

Kayenta.   

$325 



 

 

14- Moran, Thomas. The Grand Canyon of Arizona from Hermit Rim Road. New York: American 

Lithographic Company, 1912. Chromolithograph [66 cm x 86 cm] / [26" x 34"] in original wood frame [81 

cm x 101 cm] / [32" x 40"] with 'AT & SF' on the frame beneath the image. Overall bright.This has not 

been examined out of the frame. 

Dramatic work showing the Grand Canyon in brilliant color from the South Rim. The original painting was 

acquired by the Santa Fe Railway, and they hired American Lithographic Company to produce this 

beautiful view. Gustave Beck of ALC printed this in an edition of 2,500. These were sold and given away, 

with many destroyed or lost to sloppy handling, poor framing and general misuse. Some were framed to 

hang in Santa Fe Railway offices, and we believe that this was one of these. 

Wallace Stegner wrote of Moran: "He was an artist, a good one; and though the galleries may neglect 

him and historians of art pass him with a polite or condescending paragraph, and though his mountains 

may be a little overgrand, his canyons overawesome, his skies unnecessarily dramatic, his art is 

recognizably of this earth and the West."  

$3400 

 



15- Cisneros, Jose. New Mexico Mountaineer 

c.1850. El Paso, TX: (c.1983). Black and white print 

on a heavy stock [51 cm x 38] / [20" x 15"] Subtle 

age toning to the left and right side. 

Signed by the artist beneath the image on the left. 

Jose Cisneros (1910-2009), was born in Durango, 

Mexico, and was well known for his historical pen 

and ink illustrations of peoples of the southwest that 

appeared in numerous magazines, books and 

newspapers.  

$150 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16- Denver & Rio Grande Railroad. Around the Circle: One Thousand Miles 

Through the Rocky Mountains. Being a Descriptive of a Trip among 

Peaks, Over Passes and Through Canons of Colorado. Denver: Denver & 

Rio Grande Railroad, 1891. 57pp. Duodecimo [21.5 cm] Yellow printed 

wrappers. About very good. Rear panel's lower left corner chipped with 

loss. A few nicks to the backstrip. Fold-out map present at the rear. 

Illustrated guide for the perspective rider of the D&RG, which was founded 

by the visionary General William Palmer in 1870 as the nation's first 

narrow-gauge railroad, Colorado's 'Baby Road' became a vital link in the 

national transportation system. The D&RGW went through the Rockies - 

not around them - developing resources, fighting corporate wars, and 

helping build communities. 

"The tourist in search of grand and beautiful scenery finds an embarrassment of riches in Colorado. 

Among so many attractions he is at a loss which to choose, and having made a choice, he is frequently 

troubled with doubts as to the wisdom of his selection. Recognizing this fact the Passenger Department 

of the Denver & Rio Grande Railroad, after a careful and thoughtful discussion of the situation, has 

decided to make a selection of a tour that shall embrace the most varied and picturesque scenery to be 

found on the line of any railroad in the world, included in a single trip, at a moderate cost." 

$100 



 

17- Oregon Immigration Board. Portland and the Pacific Northwest. 

Portland: Oregon Immigration Board, (c.1890). 64pp. Sextodecimo 

[16.5 cm] Yellow printed wrappers. Better than very good. A few small 

nicks to the covers. 

Illustrated promotional item for the visitor and the prospective 

resident with facts and information about the area. Union Pacific add 

on the rear panel. "The forgoing description of the city of Portland is 

necessarily imperfect, but we trust that it is sufficient to give the 

reader a correct idea of what Portland really is, as a field for business 

enterprise, the investment of capital and as a place of residence. That 

it is at this time the metropolis, trade center and principal port of 

import and export of the Pacific Northwest, and that its trade and 

commerce are increasing year by year in proportion to the growth of 

its tributary territory, is a fact which cannot be questioned." - p.25. 

$250 

 

18- W.E. Pierce & Co. Real Estate Dealers. Boise, 

Idaho. Topeka, KS: Hall & O'Donald, 1895. 64pp. 

Oblong duodecimo [13.5 cm x 20 cm] Light blue 

wrappers with the title gilt stamped on the front 

panel. Near fine. 

Land promotional work for Boise that includes a 

general description of the area that is illustrated 

with dozens of captioned black and white views. 

Subtitle: 'Choice Business, Residence and Acreage 

Property. Investments Carefully made for Non-

Residents.' 

"Truly, Idaho is a state of wonderful possibilities. One of the youngest of Columbia's fair daughters, she 

adorns the grand galaxy of States as Orion and the Pleiades adorn the skies, and as the years roll away 

will continue to shine with an ever-increasing lustre. To those seeking to better their conditions, Idaho 

extends Greeting, Good-cheer and welcome." - p.7. 

$150 

 

 

 

 



19- Jones, Tom. The Last of the Buffalo. Comprising A 

History of the Buffalo Herd of the Flathead 

Reservation and an Account of the Great Roundup. 

Cincinnati, OH: Tom Jones, Publisher Scenic Souvenirs, 

1909. First Edition. [32]pp. Oblong sextodecimo [13 cm 

x 34 cm] Illustrated gray string-tied wrappers. Near fine. 

In printed publisher's envelope. 22 

Pictorial work with 22 captioned panorama black and 

white views showing the 'Last Round' of bison at the 

Flathead Reservation in Montana. Four smaller views also illustrate this work. Most views credited to 

'Luxton, Banff.' Not in Herd. 

"The last round up, from which the following photos were taken under the most tremendous difficulties, 

lasted about two months. Some seventy-five cowboys, picked men and horses of the state of Montana, 

were employed by Messrs. Pablo and Allard, the owners of the buffalo. Many of these fine horses will 

never be used again as the terrible strain of hard riding foundered them and, in some cases, even killed."   

$250 

 

Bayyat, Marsha 

and Susan P. 

Bayrd. Las Vegas: 

Entertainment, 

Dining, and 

Buyers Guide. [Las 

Vegas]: Pro Art 

Ltd., 1979. 

Pictorial map [64 

cm x 95 cm] / [25" 

x 37"] printed in 

color. Near fine. 

Pictorial bird's eye 

map of Las Vegas 

circa 1980. Map 

covers from 

Interstate 15 to Boulder Highway and from Main Street to just below Tropicana. The major casinos are 

located (Caesar's, Dunes, Stardust, Aladdin, Tropicana, Sands, Riviera, The TEZ, etc.) as well as the minor 

(Nob Hill, Showboat, Eldorado, Frontier, etc.). The contemporary hot spots and those who paid for 

inclusion, sometimes the same thing, are located (Omar Khayyam's, Cabaret, Crazy Horse, Barbary 

Coast, Paul Anka's). Nice map showing fabulous Las Vegas before the Disneyfication of the desert. We 

locate no institutional holdings or sales histories. Rare. 

$300 



The below items are being sold on behalf of the Utah Bibliographical Society 

Society members received both of the below broadsides for $50 (dues). Contact us for membership 

information. 

 

A- Homer, Michael W. [Arthur Conan Doyle]. Arthur Conan 

Doyle: Sherlock Holmes, Spiritualism & the Utah Connection. 

Salt Lake City: Utah Bibliographical Society, 2021. Broadside [31 

cm x 20 cm] Fine. 

Keepsake printed for the first meeting of the Utah 

Bibliographical Society. Printed on Crane Letra paper by Robert 

Buchert at the Tryst Press and designed by Travis Low. Broadside 

features an illustration by Bernard Partridge of Sherlock Holmes 

chained to Arthur Conan Doyle, who has his head in the clouds. 

Signed by Michael W. Homer at the foot. Printed in an edition of 

100 copies.   

$30 

 

 

 

B- Saunders, Richard L. 

Rags! Rags!! Rags!!! 

Reams in the Desert: 

Papermaking in Utah, 

1849-1893. Salt Lake City: 

Utah Bibliographical 

Society, 2022. Broadside 

[28 cm x 38 cm] Fine. 

Keepsake printed for the 

second meeting of the 

Utah Bibliographical 

Society. Printed on Crane 

Letra paper by Robert 

Buchert at the Tryst Press 

and designed by Travis 

Low. Broadside features 

columns from the Deseret 

News calling for rags. Signed by Richard L. Saunders at the foot. Printed in an edition of 100 copies.   

$30 



 

C- Saunders, Richard. Reams in the Desert: Papermaking in Utah, 

1849-1893. Ann Arbor, MI: The Legacy Press, 2021. First Edition. 

182pp. Octavo [23 cm] Illustrated wrappers. Fine. 

Signed by the author on the title page. Reams in the Desert is the first 

book to explore the complete story behind the West’s pioneer attempt 

at paper production. The unlikely site was a desert valley in northern 

Utah. Paper had been made commercially in the United States for well 

over a century by the time that the first paper made west of the 

Mississippi River emerged from the vat. Complicated by isolation, the 

story of Utah’s small and short-lived paper industry stands as one of 

the few success stories of Latter-day Saint-sponsored “home 

manufacture.”   

$25 

 


